on the related liabilities. The Company believes that this process of matching the duration mitigates the overall
interest rate risk on an economic basis. The Company manages the exposure to interest rate volatility on capital funds
by choosing a duration profile that it believes will optimize the risk-reward relationship. For additional information on
liability funds and capital funds, see Financial Condition, Liquidity and Capital Resources in Item 7 of Part II of the
Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013.

At March 31, 2014, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate 100 basis points or 200 basis
points parallel shift in global bond curves would result in a change in the fair value of investments exposed to interest
rate risk, the fair value of funds held � directly managed account exposed to interest rate risk, total invested assets, and

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 10-Q

123

shareholders� equity attributable to PartnerRe Ltd. as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 Basis
Points

%
Change

-100 Basis
Points

%
Change

March 31,
2014

+100 Basis
Points

%
Change

+200 Basis
Points

%
Change

Fair value of
investments exposed
to interest rate risk
(1)(2) $ 15,981 6% $ 15,495 3% $ 15,009 $ 14,523 (3)% $ 14,037 (6)%
Fair value of funds
held � directly
managed account
exposed to interest
rate risk (2) 658 6 638 3 618 598 (3) 578 (6)
Total invested assets
(3) 18,592 6 18,086 3 17,580 17,074 (3) 16,568 (6)
Shareholders� equity
attributable to
PartnerRe Ltd. 7,793 15 7,287 7 6,781 6,275 (7) 5,769 (15)

(1) Includes certain other invested assets, certain cash and cash equivalents and funds holding fixed income
securities.

(2) Excludes accrued interest.
(3) Includes total investments, cash and cash equivalents, the investment portfolio underlying the funds held �

directly managed account and accrued interest.
The changes do not take into account any potential mitigating impact from the equity market, taxes or the
corresponding change in the economic value of the Company�s reinsurance liabilities, which, as noted above, would
substantially offset the economic impact on invested assets, although the offset would not be reflected in the

[…]

direct impact on the market valuation of these securities. The Company manages credit spread risk by the selection of
securities within its fixed maturity portfolio. Changes in credit spreads directly affect the market value of certain fixed
maturity securities, but do not necessarily result in a change in the future expected cash flows associated with holding
individual securities. Other factors, including liquidity, supply and demand, and changing risk preferences of
investors, may affect market credit spreads without any change in the underlying credit quality of the security.

At March 31, 2014, the Company estimates that the hypothetical case of an immediate 100 basis points or 200 basis
points parallel shift in global credit spreads would result in a change in the fair value of investments and the fair value
of funds held � directly managed account exposed to credit spread risk, total invested assets and shareholders� equity
attributable to PartnerRe Ltd. as follows (in millions of U.S. dollars):

-200 Basis
Points

%
Change

-100 Basis
Points

%
Change

March 31,
2014

+100 Basis
Points

%
Change

+200 Basis
Points

%
Change

Fair value of
investments exposed
to credit spread risk
(1)(2) $ 15,861 6% $ 15,435 3% $ 15,009 $ 14,583 (3)% $ 14,157 (6)%
Fair value of funds
held � directly
managed account
exposed to credit
spread risk (2) 636 3 627 1 618 609 (1) 600 (3)
Total invested assets
(3) 18,450 5 18,015 2 17,580 17,145 (2) 16,710 (5)
Shareholders� equity
attributable to
PartnerRe Ltd. 7,651 13 7,216 6 6,781 6,346 (6) 5,911 (13)

Edgar Filing: PARTNERRE LTD - Form 10-Q

125

(1) Includes certain other invested assets, certain cash and cash equivalents and funds holding fixed income
securities.

(2) Excludes accrued interest.
(3) Includes total investments, cash and cash equivalents, the investment portfolio underlying the funds held �

directly managed account and accrued interest.
The changes above also do not take into account any potential mitigating impact from the equity market, taxes, and
the change in the economic value of the Company�s reinsurance liabilities, which may offset the economic impact on
invested assets.